JK-T2210, 1310

A
PARTS BOOK

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 £ 5 AR
Revised edition in May, 2013

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



frl)—[ S: B#NIEEM / Solenoid-type work clamp lifter
= A: ZERHER / Pneumatic-type work clamp lifter

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H3&/CONTENTS

A, HUAERZ 7 Machine bodys-e--meersmsmsesmmmsnimiaremeniinicnnn ]
B. & EFAEEEE 7 Upper shaft and needle bar machanis«+++3
C 1. 1R / Feed mechanigimerrarersrrersermcaeiiiiinca s
o9, ﬁ*;%;" ! Feed mechanisime e rrsrr ererasresirrrsaianiraniarnea]
C 3. EREEE / Feed mechanismessse-ssesessmennsoiainiisicianiniienn
C4., BEHEEE / Feed mechanigmer-s--errmmmsessireereonraannnneeean]3
D1. {AE3E / Work clamp lifter mechanigmesesssemesessnseieaa]§
D 2. {EFE3EE 7 Work clamp fifter mechanismes-esssmsmmeeesnianea iy
D3, $HIEE / Work clamp Tifler mechanismes-sreraresmsenenees 9
E. TFHE3EE / Lower shaft mechanismessesrrereemmmmanng]
F. fkiifitdcE / Lubrication:sssersessersssmsesiannenirannesnrane3
G. A6 / Threading mechanismrsrssrrerseresrorarmrnesrenssl]
H. 45 / Bobbin winder mechamismessssseeereesreresseenaaiaa0

PIECHE 7 Thread wimuner mechanismeerrroiresrmrerrreeea3]

Ty

. SR/ Thread wiper mechanismersererersessnranainn3s
frek ) 7 Tension release mechanigmess«rereerreeerisisiainn3y
wEHARE J Adr pressure mechanismysrs eteesresesnninenaiin3g

AT RS R 7 Power supply equipment mechanismess+==+ 41

o o v - A

L EEE 7 Motor mechanismoess-=ssssseramssesssannsannaanaeaangl

. B5Hz Y2 % 7 Foot switch pedal mechanismessssseersesnaiiniags

N e

LR ACCeSSOrigg es e i e rsan s e ss s s sien 47

Ga, THEIF—RE / Gauge parts listerr-rrrermmerrsremrensaesenan-g]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . HL{EEB4 / Machine body

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. PlE#BSr /Machine body

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41703001 SA4534001 HEU BUSHING U 1 T1310
2 41729001 117608001 T E14Y DOWEL PIN 1
3 41722001 SA4596001 )Y #£20-15 RUBBER CAP 20-15 1
4 41722002 117934001 B %13, 5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 1
5 41722003 104821001 )% #£10. 5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 3
6 41711050 SA4597001 HIAER MOTOR COVER R 1
7 S04038 062061016 BEATME X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10 4
8 41711051 SA4598001 ik HEL MOTOR COVER L 1
9 S04038 062061016 BEETME X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10 4
10 301381 SA4600001 THIAR FACE PLATE 1
11 41722004 104449001 K #£15. 5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 1
12 41712003 SA4601001 B A F-PLATE PACKING 1
13 S04038 062061016 JEETME X 10 SCREW PAN M6 X 10 3
14 301383 SA4603101 KRR o SHUTTLE RACE COVER 1
15 41712005 SA6272001 K ERR B £EED SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D 1
16 $02031 004300513 PEETM3 X 5 SCREW, PLAT M3X5 2
17 41712006 SA3264001 g R) NUT PLATE 1
18 | 4171220200 | SA6207001 Bk HINGE 1
19 N01013 021300103 B2REM3 STEPPING COVER 2
23 301384 SA3200101 PRERFT B 58 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
24 S04079 062401006 PEETM4 X 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10 1
25 41712008 SA4604001 [I] 4 25 B STEPPING COVER 1
26 417530012 | SA3306001 BYURETT-3 SHOULDER SCREW, 7-3 1
27 41728020 120265002 L3 S SPRING WASHER 1
28 41728035 S07350002 i WASHER PLAIN 1
29 41711005 $36475000 IZEIM5 SCREW, M5 1
30 41737001 $36924001 L bRl MARK, INJRY 1
<HTHA <{For Japan only>
31 41737002 SA2040001 | #EEERERRZE (H/5%) LABEL, CAYTION JPN/END 1
HTHALSMN <For Except Japan>
31 41737003 SA2040001 | #EEIERARSE (H/98) LABEL, CAYTION CHN/END 1
32 41737004 S37060001 Hebrid LABEL, GROUNDING 1
33 41722009 $20164001 B IEL3 RUBBER CAP, 13 1
34 41712009 S02445001 Fiaas FINGER GUARD 1
35 41728025 025350332 LS. 5 WASHER PLAIN L3.5 2
36 41712010 SA4605001 BLIHE AT HEAD REST 1
37 417530037 | S42446001 BEARM6 X 14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6 X 14 4
38 S04075 062300506 FEETM3 X 5 SCREW PAN M3X5 4
39 41722006 SA6194001 P 526 RUBBER CAP 26 1
40 41722007 $44010001 MR FELL S RUBBER CAP 11.5 2
41 41722008 SA6441001 B RUBBER CAP 2
42 41722009 $20164001 R 13 RUBBER CAP 13 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . L% - $H#F 3 & / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. _L#l « 4147358 /Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41702001 SA4606001 - UPPER SHUFT 1
2 4170501100 | SA3499001 M AR S AL CRANK ROD ASSY 1
3 S05124 018501636 JEFEME X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 2
4 41724001 SA4172001 | JREHIZKKIS X 18X 14 NEEDLE BEARING :BLUE 2
4 41724001 SA4173001 | JREIHIZAKIS X 18X 14 NEEDLE BEARING : BLACK 2
4 41724001 SA4174001 | JREHIZAKIS X 18X 14 NEEDLE BEARING : GRAY 2
4 41724001 SA4175001 | JREHIZKKIS X 18X 14 NEEDLE BEARING : YELLOW 2
5 41703002 SA3206001 Bli&E BALL BEARING BUSH 1
6 B10014 SA4179001 Bl 7% 6904DDUNR BALL BEARING 6904DDUNR 1
7 B06005 SA4180001 Bl & R-6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU 1
8 S10018 $23651001 [#] S W2 ETM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2
9 41703002 SA3206001 Bli&E BALL BEARING BUSH 1
10 B10012 SA4177001 47K 6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR 1
11 S10018 $23651001 ] 5 M2 ETM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (ET)M6 X 6 2
12 41703004 SA4608101 BHELG JOINTG 1
13 B10013 SA4178001 47K 6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR 1
14 $10018 $23651001 fi] 5 HRETM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 4
15 4175830002 | $25235001 BRETMS SCREW, M8 1
16 41704001 SA4609101 EL AT ARG THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G 1
17 $10018 $23651001 [#] 52 BT M6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 4
18 41712133 110367001 s WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8 1
19 41705012 SA6182001 E A AT 1A FK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FK SET 1
20 417517003 | SA2958001 PEETM5 X 6 SCREW FLAT M5X6 1
21 S09019 012500536 PEETM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5 1
22 504078 062400816 PEETMA X 8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 1
23 417514001 145465001 PEETSM3. 57-40 X 6L SCREW SM3. 57-40 X 6L 1
24 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2
25 41709001 142211001 EESN SLIDE BLOCK 1
26 41709002 SA3528001 S B SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1
27 S05118 018401636 BEAEM4 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16 2
28 41702002 SA4622001 Bl NEEDLE BAR 1
29 417815002 | 144458001 PEETSM3. 57-40X 4. 5 SET SCREW, SM3. 57-40X 4. 5 1
30 41703005 SA4666001 A EUK NEEDLE BAR BUSH UK 1
31 41703006 SA3224001 AR UES)) NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 1
32 40319006 HLEL NEEDLE 1
33 12411002 $38713100 A FAN 1
34 $04078 062400816 BEETMA X 8 SCREW PAN M4X8 3
35 40325010 SA6108001 ke PULLEY GEAR R 1
36 S09019 012500536 B2ETM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5 2
37 41702003 SA4626001 e PULLEY SHUFT 1
38 41703007 SA4627001 IR RS PULLEY BUSH 1
39 41727001 SA4628001 g PULLEY SPRING 1
40 41703008 SA4629001 AL PULLEY BASE 1
41 P03027 047401242 P4 X 12 PIN SPRING ROLL AW4 1
42 41725002 SA4624001 e PULLEY GEARL 1
43 S09019 012500536 PEETM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5 2
44 S10018 $23651001 fif] 5E HEETM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6 2
45 41711001 SA4630001 # PULLEY 1
46 S04079 062401006 BEATMA X 10 SCREW PAN M4X 10 3
47 41728024 SA5158001 R4 WASHER PLAIN L4 3
48 $10019 012060636 FEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
49 505124 018501636 BEARM5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 4
50 41712011 SA5230001 ibEEe2 FRIES WHEEL 2 2
51 417830021 062401016 JEETM4 X 10 SCREW PAN M4X10 3
52 S09041 012060536 PEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X5 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C1. %E#%#E / Feed mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cl. i&¥l3'E /Feed mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 400994 SA5229101 B A FEED BRACKET ASSY 1
2 41724006 SA4637001 X-LMS: i) X-IM GUIDE 2
3 S05114 018301436 PEAEM3 X 14 BOLT SOCKET M3X 14 15
4 41701003 SA4635101 EAfE X FEED BRACKET X 1
5 S05127 018300636 PEFEM3 X 6 BOLT SOCKET M3 X6 8
6 502032 061300616 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW FLAT M3 X6 8
7 41709004 SA4636101 AL RER (0 X—SENSOR PLATE 1
8 502032 061300616 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW FLAT M3X6 2
9 41709005 SA4641001 7 Sy X-BELT HOLDER 1
10 S05116 018400836 PEARMA X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
11 41735001 SA4649001 J7 X-GT BELT 1
12 41712012 SA4640001 P57 s S kR (X) X-BELT HOLDER PLATE 1
13 S05116 018400836 PEARMA X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
14 41702004 SA4639001 A EE (V) Y-BALL SPLINE 1
15 B06006 076000600 BR%E #6000V BALL BEARING RADIAL 6000W 1
16 41728001 S20356001 FHEE 10 WASHER PLAIN 10 1
17 H03008 048100142 P& 10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 1
18 | 4173500200 | SA4638001 XA it X-LEFT PULLEY 1
19 S10019 012060636 PZETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6 1
20 B06007 076806606 B4 & 6806VV BALL BEARING 6806VV 2
21 101004 048420242 K42 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL (42 2
22 41701013 SA4642001 X% s X-PULLEY BRACKET 1
23 S05124 018501636 BEAEM5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 2
24 01009 025050236 HupE 5 WASHER PLAIN M5 2
25 | 4173500300 | SA4643001 XA et X-RIGHT PULLEY ASSY 1
26 41728001 $20356001 10 WASHER PLAIN 10 1
27 B10015 SA4647001 FRAh & 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR 2
28 41702005 SA4648001 X587 pi il X-PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT 1
29 S10019 012060636 JEETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X6 2
30 41712013 SA4650001 Y—AE AR Y-SENSOR PLATE 1
31 S05119 018402036 BEAEM4 X 20 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 20 2
32 41724007 SA4651101 Y-LM S iy Y-LM GUIDE 2
33 41728002 SA4652101 Y-LME ST Y-LM SPACER 2
34 $02032 061300616 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW FLAT M3X6 16
35 S05119 018402036 BEAEM4 X 20 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 20 8
36 W01006 025040236 HlE4 WASHER PLAIN M4 8
37 02008 028040246 L g 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4 8
38 41709032 Pk CLAMP H-POSITION 2 T1310
39 S05119 018402036 B2 ARM4 X 20 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 20 2 T1310
40 41711062 [ 3 AR HOLDER PLATE 2
41 41726020 SA5220001 YT ADJUST PIN 4
42 S09005 012030536 BEETM3 X 5 SCREW FLAT M3X5 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C2 . iX$¥l3% 8 / Feed mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2. iX¥l3E /Feed mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 S05111 018062036 BZAEM6 X 20 BOLT SOCKET M6 20 4
2 41725003 SA4653001 XA i ke X-FEED GEAR 1
3 $10019 012060636 B2ETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X6 2
4 B10015 SA4647001 BR%l K 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR 2
5 41725004 SA4654001 YA i ke Y-FEED GEAR 1
6 S10019 012060636 PZETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2
7 B10015 SA4647001 K%l & 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR 2
8 H05033 048080342 4 BEES RETAINING RING E8 1
9 4173501100 | SA4655101 Y5414 Y-PULLEY ASSY 1
10 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 4
11 41703009 SA4658001 Y-t Y-PULLEY COLLAR 1
12 41702006 SA4659001 Y-IX 5 % Y-PULLEY DRIVING SHAFT 1
13 41701005 SA4661001 V-4 FE g Y-PULLEY BRACKET 1
14 B10015 SA4647001 BR % & 6900Z7ZNR BALL BEARING 69007ZZNR 2
15 | 4173502100 | SA4655101 JL R A1 Y-PULLEY ASSY 1
16 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2
17 41702007 SA4662001 Y585 sl Y-PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT 1
18 41735005 SA4663001 Y-GT %7 Y-GT BELT 1
19 41712014 SA4664001 i BELT SUPPORT PLATEY 1
20 41712015 SA4665001 Y- 37 5 ST PERR Y-BELT WORK CLAMP PLATE 1
21 S05116 018400836 BEAEM4 X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 4
22 417530304 | SA2972001 2R iy #58) M6 X 20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6 X 20 2
23 S05119 018402036 BEARM4 X 20 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 20 4
24 41711061 SA4667101 i FUE COVER RAIL 2
25 41712017 SA4671001 [ 72 5 (R) FIXATION R 1
26 41712018 SA4672001 [ 72 5 (L) FIXATION L 1
27 417830021 | 062401016 PEETMA X 10 SCREW FAN M4 X 10 12
28 417530009 | 062400416 BEETMA X 6 SCREW FAN M4X6 4
29 | 4171201900 | SA4860101 N 4R INSIDE COVER R ASSY 1
30 | 4171202000 | SA4861101 N EE 4L INSIDE COVER L ASSY 1
31 | 4171202100 | SA4670101 A 55 44 OUTSDE COVER ASSY 2
32 41711002 SA4673001 Y- BELT COVER Y 1
33 417830025 | 0A5401006 | W2 (4544 &) M4 X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10 2
34 400995 SA4675201 EANIE AUXILIARY PLATE 1
35 41722010 SA4677101 Fh B AR 2 e AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION 10
36 417515003 | $23849001 PEETMA X 16 SCREW M4 X 16 10
37 407N01002 | 021400216 H S REMA NUT 2 M4 10
38 41712023 SA4676001 Fh B AR S 48 AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET 6
39 417530037 | S42446001 BEAEM6 X 14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6 X 14 6
40 41712024 SA6434001 IR S U SUPPORT PLATE GUIDE U 2
41 41712025 SA6435001 R S 4D SUPPORT PLATE GUIDE D 2
42 417830035 | S$55484002 T2 G ) M5 X 10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5 X 10 4
43 417530037 | S42446001 BEAEM6 X 14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6 X 14 4
44 41722011 SA4679101 gL BELLOW 1
45 41712026 SA4680101 IS AR BELLOW PRESSER R 1
46 41712027 SA4681001 I LU A BELLOW PRESSER F 1
47 41712060 SA4682001 R RE BELLOW NUT 2
48 S04036 062300416 FEETM3 X 4 SCREW FAN M3 X4 4
49 417530009 | 062400416 BEETM4 X 6 SCREW FAN M4 X4 4
50 41730041 SA4820201 Jok 3 IR A X PULSE MOTOR ASSY X 2
51 41712029 SA4684001 ik IR MOTOR BRACKET PLATE 1
52 S05048 018401036 JEETM4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4X 10 4
53 41725005 SA3707001 IRZ) A 16 GEAR 16 1
54 S09041 012060536 PEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X5 2
55 41730041 SA4823101 Jok 3 Sy IR LAY PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y 2
56 41712029 SA4684001 ik IR MOTOR BRACET PLATE 1
57 S05048 018401036 PEETMA X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C2 . iX$¥l3% 8 / Feed mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2. iX¥l3E /Feed mechanism

5

A7 FSPart

SEMNS

=N
No. No. Ref. No. T4 NAME OF PARTS Aitlil‘;E wiE
58 41725005 SA3707001 URE A2 16 GEAR 16 1
59 S09041 012060536 FEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X5 2
60 417530037 S42446001 JEFEM6 X 14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6X 14 6
61 41712030 SA6306001 TR COVER CONNECT PLATE 1
62 417515006 | $23418002 B2E]M4 X 5 SCREW M4 X5 2
63 41728012 118735001 g WASHER 4
64 41737005 SA4224001 FEEFF 530X 40 MARK ATTENTTON 30X 40 2
65 41712100 SA6450101 Tl S e BEARING HOLDER BASE 2
66 S05121 018501036 JEFEME X 10 BOLT SOCKET M5 X 10 4
67 41712101 SA6449001 Bl S 48 BEARING HOLDER 2
67 41724005 O ER K126 BALL BEARING 126 2
68 S05048 018401036 BEATMA X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4X 10 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C3 . %#%¥ 8 / Feed mechanism

< @i / For Solenoid type >

32-e 32

31 !l

1"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C3. iX¥|l3'E /Feed mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
<HBETRD <{For Solenoid type>
1 41701006 SA4686101 iV WORK CLAMP 1
2 41711007 SA4687101 NEREN SLIDER 1
3 H03008 048100142 B4R CL10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 1
4 41712031 SA4688001 ST SUPPORT SLIDER 1
5 41726001 SA4689001 T ST B SUPPORT SHAFT SLIDER 1
6 H03018 048040142 i 4l c4 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C4 2
7 41712032 SA4690001 [ AR R WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER R 1
8 41712033 SA4691001 [ JIAKL WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L 1
9 41702012 SA4692001 J JRVES ATl WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT 1
10 S10019 012060636 PEETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
11 H03006 048080142 LB CS RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 1
12 41712133 110367001 B[S WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8 1
13 41708002 SA3231001 5B SET SCREW COLLAR B 1
14 S09041 012060536 BEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X5 2
15 41712034 SA4696001 EFT CONNECTING ROD 2
16 41702021 SA4693001 PR A SPRING HOLDER SHAFT A 1
17 417530003 | SA4697001 BriEEI M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5 2
18 41702009 SA4694001 PR B SPRING HOLDER SHAFT B 1
19 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2
20 41727002 SA4695001 L SPRING LIFT 1
21 41712035 SA4698001 R CONNECTING LINK 2
22 417512002 | SA4700001 L WORK CLAMP SPRING HOLDER 2
23 N01017 021500216 7S BE RIS NUT 2 M5 2
24 41727003 SA4701001 Ly WORK CLAMP SPRING 2
25 41712036 SA4702001 JEJEVE TR WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER R 1
26 41712037 SA4703001 JEJEVE L WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L 1
27 41702012 SA4692001 S SV A WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L 1
28 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
29 H03006 048080142 HhH1$pElC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL €8 1
30 41712133 110367001 HPE8 WASHER PLAIN SPECTAL 8 1
31 41708002 SA3231001 KB SET SCREW COLLAR B 1
32 S09041 012060536 PEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 5 2
33 41712038 SA4699001 SEA STOPPER 2
34 S05120 018500836 BEAEM5 X 8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8 4
35 01009 025050236 MG WASHER PLAIN M5 4
36 02001 028050246 B 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5 4
37 | 4170901300 | SA4863001 ST ) ZHAEA WORK CLAMP GUIDE A ASSY 1
38 417515003 | S23849001 BEETMA X 16 SCREW M4 X 16 2
39 | 4170901400 | SA4864001 ST [a) ZH44B WORK CLAMP GUIDE B ASSY 2
40 417830034 | S55482001 | 42k (Afi#pE) M4X 14 [ BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4 X 14 4
41 | 4170901500 | SA4712001 S E LA AR WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY R 1
42 | 4170901600 | SA4714001 S LA WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY L 1
43 41724002 SA4706101 S AR A4 WORK CLAMP RETAINER ASSY 4
44 41712039 SA4708001 JEy; sl WORK CLAMP 1
45 417530036 | S55485001 | B CipEpE) M5X 12 | BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X 12 2
46 S09009 012501031 PEETM5 X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 10 2
47 NO1017 021500216 INFHIEBE M5 NUT 2 M5 2
48 417520001 | SA4709001 SN BIEET SHOULDER SCREW 2
49 | 4171204000 | SA4866101 JEpALE1310 WORK CLAMP 1310 ASSY 1
50 417530035 | S55484002 [ #ZAe GHr#ED M5X10 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M5X10 2
51 101011 017501616 BEAEM5 X 16 BOLT M5X 16 4
52 W01009 025050236 1 HJEIM5 WASHER PLAIN M5 4
53 02001 028050246 LR B[ 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 4
54 400992 SA4715001 XK 1310 FEED PLATE 1310 1
55 417830035 | S55484002 | HEA: GifiEpE) M5X 10 [ BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5 X 10 2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C4 . #1138 / Feed mechanism

< #EX / For Peneumatic type >

< BF¥311G/For 311G >

£ 398

37

43

< AF 326G [ For 326G > i
40
46 39— ?

]

47

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C4. iERIHEE /Feed mechanism

Nlfe

=] A= =) =) §=N
o | e | et n BT NAME OF PARTS |
1 41701006 SA4686101 [ BB WORK CLAMP 1
2 41702011 SA4717001 AT A CYLINDER SHAFT 1
3 S10019 012060636 BZATM6 X 6 SET_SCREW _SOCKET (FT)M6X6 2
5 41730035 SA4719001 A ETHAER AIR CYLINDER ASSY 2
5 40736004 AR R E L 4 ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTINGS 2
5 41736003 AERk PIPE JOINTS 2
5 41736005 $23LPA4 JOINT PA4 2
6 103019 048050142 Hh H 4 PEICH RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5 2
7 41709012 SA4720001 Ak CYLINDER JOINT 2
8 41726002 SA4721001 AT L CYLINDER TOINT SHAET 2
9 H03003 048060142 14 8[C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 4
10 41712042 SA4722001 JEJARAR (5D WORK CLAMP_LIFTER LEVER R AIR 1
11 41712043 SA4723001 T BEARL (KD WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L AIR 1
12 41712044 SA4724001 [T BB AT (SR D WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT AIR 2
13 417530033 | S55479001 BERE CH7 $A P8 M4 X 8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8 2
14 41702012 SA4692001 [T RAVEEE A A WORK _CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT 1
15 S10019 012060636 BZETM6 X 6 SET SCREW_SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
16 103006 048080142 4ES RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 1
17 41712133 110367001 HPES WASHER PIAIN SPECIAL 8 1
18 41708002 SA3231001 i) SET SCREW COLLAR B 1
19 S09041 012060536 BEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW_SOCKET (FT) M6 X5 2
20 | 4170901300 | SA4863001 JE BRI S fr HAE A WORK_CLAMP GUIDE A ASSY 1
21 417515003 | $23849001 BEETMA X 16 SCREW M4 X 16 2
22 | 4170901400 | SA4864001 [EMIS A 4B WORK CLAMP GUIDE B ASSY 2
23 4175830034 | 55482001 B2 CHF D MAX 14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X 14 4
24 | 4170901500 | SA4712001 R e S AER WORK_CLAMP SLIDER ASSY R 1
25 4170901600 | SA4714001 JE I H 2 AL WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY L 1
26 41724002 SA4706101 [T A b 2H 44 WORK CLAMP RETAINER ASSY 4
27 41712045 SA4725001 JE IR WORK_CLAMP R 1
28 417530036 | S55485001 1A G 3P M5 X 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P_WASHER) M5X12 1
29 S09009 012501031 BZETM5 X 10 SET_SCREW_SOCKET (FT)M5X 10 2
30 NO1017 021500216 YAV L AS A NUT 2 M5 2
31 417520001 | SA4709001 SE LB EAT SHOULDER SCREW 2
32 41712046 SA4726001 JE AL WORK_CLAMP L 1
33 417530036 | S55485001 1A G 3P M5 X 12 BOLT _SOCKET (S/P_WASHER) M5X12 1
34 S09009 012501031 BEETM5 X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 10 2
35 N01017 021500216 75 fHBE RS NUT 2 M5 2
36 4175820001 | SA4709001 EALERIEET SHOULDER SCREW 2
(HTF1310) (FOR 1310)
37 41712047 SA4870101 JER A AE1310R WORK_CLAMP 1310R_ASSY 1
38 41712051 SA4871101 JEARZHAE1310L WORK CLAMP 1310L ASSY 1
39 417830035 | 55484002 T2 G SR BED M5 X 10 BOLT_SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X10 4
40 102006 017501616 BEAEM5 X 16 BOLT M5X16 4
41 W01009 025050236 T BE5 WASHER PLAIN M5 4
42 02001 028050246 R SRR 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5 4
43 41712049 SA4852001 kR 1310 FEED PLATE 1310 1
44 417530035 | S55484002 124 G 3B M5 X 10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P_WASHER) M5X 10 2
44 41728004 SA4302001 E2 9 WASHER 2
(HTF2210) (FOR 2210)
45 41712050 SA4870101 JEARZHAE2210R WORK CLAMP 2210R_ASSY 1
46 41712051 SA4871101 JERR 204422101 WORK CLAMP 2210L ASSY 1
39 417530035 | S55484002 | M2 (i ] M5 X 10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P_WASHER) M5X 10 4
40 102006 017501616 PEHEM5 X 16 BOLT M5X 16 4
41 01009 025050236 SRS WASHER PLAIN M5 4
42 02001 028050246 TR B 05 WASHER SPRING 2-5 4
44 417530035 | S55484002 | ke Gy HE) M5 X 10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X 10 2
44 41728004 SA4302001 7Y WASHER 2
47 41712052 SA4852001 ERHR 2210 FEED PLATE 2210 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
备注
37，38 together into 401219

virgil
备注
400992

Administrator
附注
401658

Administrator
附注
401659

Administrator
附注
400996


D1 .#E% & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

L)

72 23

15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D1. ¥{EIEE /Work clamp lifter mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41710001 SA4759001 i STEPPING CLAMP CAM 1
2 41705001 SA4760001 JEFT STEPPINGCLAMP CON. ROD 1
3 41728003 SA4763001 g WASHER STEPPING CLAMP CAM 1
4 B06008 623033000 Il 7% 6805VV BALL BEARING 6805VV 1
5 S10018 $23651001 ] 5 W2 TM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2
6 504035 062400616 BEETM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X 6 2
7 41726003 SA4761001 e ROLLER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP 1
8 41703010 SA4762001 Bt ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP 1
9 41728004 SA4302001 g WASHER 2
10 N01021 021060106 P2 REM6 NUT 1 M6 1
11 41709017 SA4764001 JEER STEPPING CLAMP ARM R 1
12 102032 017061216 BEAEM6 X 12 BOLT M6 X 12 1
13 41702013 SA4765001 R STEPPING CLAMP ARM F 1
14 $10019 012060636 PEETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X6 1
15 S10018 $23651001 ] s M2 ETM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
16 41703011 SA4766001 IR BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F 1
17 41703012 SA4767001 IR BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R 1
18 41712053 SA4768001 [ EOEATA STEPPING CLAMP LINK A 1
19 4175830007 | SA4769001 BtiZ4T6 SHOULDER SCREW 6 4
20 504036 062300416 PEETM3 X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 4
21 41712054 SA4770001 [ &% ATB STEPPING CLAMP LINK B 1
22 41712055 SA4772001 (] B IDEAT STEPPING CLAMP LINK 1
23 41726004 SA4773001 IDCAT SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LINK 1
24 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
25 S09006 012400436 PEETMA X 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X 4 1
26 41709018 SA4777001 IRHER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINK 1
27 41702014 SA4771001 IC AR A SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINK [ 1
28 41728031 SA2161001 g WASHER 1
29 H03006 048080142 418 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 1
30 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
31 S09006 012400436 PEETMA X 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4 X 4 1
32 41709019 SA4779001 ) & Fe T AT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 1
33 41703013 SA4781001 P ARMRIEE ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 1
34 41726005 141362001 ek ROLLER 1
35 41702015 SA4780001 A AR SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 1
36 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
37 $02039 $25310101 PEETM4 X 9 SCREW FLAT M4 1
38 41702016 SA4775001 RTHEF STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD 1
39 417512003 | SA4853001 PETHEF L JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 1
40 | 4170500200 | SA2663001 LAt R BALL JOINT ASSY 2
41 N01021 021060306 BZREM6 NUT 3 M6 2
42 417S16001 | SA3227001 PEREM6 X 0. 75 NUT (FT) M6 1
43 417530008 | SA4776001 Briggr SHOULDER SCREW 1
44 417512005 | S32462001 BIZE]B M6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6 1
45 L01007 017065002 BZAEM6 X 50 BOLT M6 X 50 1
46 N01021 021060106 IZREMG NUT 1 M6 1
47 41709020 SA4778001 JR SRk PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
48 S05116 018400836 BEAEM4 X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 1
49 129530003 | SA1174001 TR REM14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW M14 1
50 129516001 | SA1175001 TR R4 ADJUST SCREW NUT 1
51 41727004 SA5300001 P PRESSER BAR SPRING 1
52 41702017 $10112001 P S ) PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE 1
53 41703014 SA5301001 HEEE COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING 1
54 41703015 SA2195001 IR E A PRESSER BAR BUSH 1
55 S09041 012060536 BEETM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X5 1
56 41702018 111466101 TS A PRESSER BAR 1
57 41716001 JE & 2.5 WORK CLAMP & 2.5 1
58 417S15011 | S13399001 PEETSM3. 57 X 12 SCREW SM3. 57X 12 1
59 410 thesitary of: Supesiar Sewing Machine sSupply LLC 1




D2 .3 E % & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

< B#X / For Solenoid type >

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D2. EMEEE /Work clamp

lifter mechanism

=) A= = % = =N
o | e | R | wmtran NASE OF PARTS e | W
<HBETRD <{For Solenoid type>
1 41724004 SA4729001  [IEATahE SLIDE BUSH 1
2 S05048 018401036  |MZ2%TM4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4X 10 4
3 41712056 SA4731001 /& $ET A di it WORK CLAMP LIFTER PATE ASSY 1
4 41712057 SA4734001 | RERE SEAT E 1
5 S04080 062400416  [B24TM4 X 4 SCREW PAN M4 X 4 1
6 41709021 SA4736001 | Hs I T1AF WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER 1
7 41726006 152744001 |4 PIN 1
8 41709022 102630001 | J& B4 T Hg B NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 1
9 41702019 SA4737001  [$RFHAT4HB WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT B 1
10 S10019 012060636 [HZ2£M6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
11 41728001 $20356001 [ F-# & 10 WASHER PLAIN 10 1
12 H05033 048080342 [4&[ES RETAINING RING E8 1
13 $10019 012060636 [HZ2£M6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X6 2
14 41729002 118208001 |5 flisy DOWEL PIN 1
15 41712058 SA4738001 [JE A THAT WORK CLAMP LIFTER PATE ASSY 1
16 417520010 | SA3438001 |Biz4T SHOULDER SCREW 2
17 41727005 SA4739001 |5 PRESSER BAR SPRING 1
18 41701008 SA4741101 | Eyik MOTOR BRACKET 1
19 41712063 SA4742001 | JE I ik i WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE 1
20 S05121 018501036 [#EFEM5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X 10 2
21 41730043 SA4826201 |k bk 1P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P 1
23 S05048 018401036 |WZ%IM4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 4
24 41725009 SA4743001 |BKzhikde WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR 1
25 S10019 012060636 |#24TM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2
26 41702020 SA4744001  |JE 37 A4 WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 1
27 B10015 SA4647001 | BR%H#K6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR 2
28 H03008 048100142  |4mAH$4EEC10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 2
29 S04035 062400616 |#24TM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
30 W01001 025040236 |7 FEM4 WASHER PLAIN M4 1
31 41725010 SA4745001 |/ EE A #S WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR 1
32 S10021 016061031 [#2E]M6X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN)M6 X 10 1
33 S10019 012060636 |#24TM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
34 | 4171000200 | SA4746001 [HEB™ME414E WORK CLAMP CAM 1
36 S10021 016061031 [#2E]M6X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6 X 10 1
37 S10019 012060636 |IZEIM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
38 | 4170301700 | SA4747001 |FRBJE fiEyE WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG 1
39 S05115 018400636 |IZ#M4 X 6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 1
40 41702025 SA4748001  |JE AR 4l WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT 1
41 S10019 012060636 |IZEIM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
42 41709023 SA6210001  |[a) BREK AT STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER 1
43 41702022 SA3441001 | W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT 1
44 B04026 070696800 |l A&R-69677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677 1
45 41728005 109763001 [#A[5] WASHER 1
46 S09019 012500536 [#24TM5 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5 1
47 41709024 SA4750001 | JE JEIBK AT WORK CLAMP DRIVING SHAFT 1
48 41702022 SA3441001 |3 TR A5l W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT 1
49 B04026 070696800 _|fli7&KR-69677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677 1
50 41728005 109763001 [#4[a] WASHER 1
51 S09019 012500536 |#24TM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5 1
52 41728001 S20356001 | “F-# 10 WASHER PLAIN 10 1
53 41712061 SA4752001 |iMEesEAT WORK CLAMP CAM STOPPER 1
54 S04035 062400616 |#24TM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 2
55 41712062 SA4753001 |k AL 2R AR WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE 1
56 S04035 062400616 |#24TM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 2
57 S10019 012060636 |#24TM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1
58 41737005 SA4224001 |VEEFRFS30X40 MARK ATTENTTON 30X 40 1
59 S05110 018061236 |HA#M6 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D3 .#E%E / Work clamp lifter mechanism

< ZE= |/ For Peneumatic type >
15—§

19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D3. #EEIEE /Work clamp lifter mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41701008 SA4741101 LK JRE MOTOR BRACKET 1
2 41712063 SA4742001 J I B 1 A WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE 1
3 S05121 018501036 JEFEME X 10 BOLT SOCKET M5X 10 2
4 41730043 SA4826201 Jok b a4 P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P 1
6 S05133 018401036 BEETMA X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4X 10 4
7 41725009 SA4743001 IR A ik % WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR 1
8 S10019 012060636 PZETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2
9 41702020 SA4744001 JE IS i WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 1
10 B10015 SA4647001 BR %K 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 69007ZZNR 2
11 H03008 048100142 4B 10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 2
12 504035 062400616 B24TM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
13 W01001 025040236 Hu g4 WASHER PLAIN M4 1
14 41725010 SA4745001 MRS WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR 1
15 S10021 016061031 BEETME X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6 X 10 1
16 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
17 | 4170301700 | SA4747001 JR P R WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG 1
18 S05115 018400636 BEAEM4 X 6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 1
19 41702025 SA4748001 S AV WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT 1
20 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
21 41709023 SA6210001 (i8] E 9K 2 FF STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER 1
22 41702022 SA3441001 EIRP AR L W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT 1
23 B04026 070696800 SRkl K R—69677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677 1
24 41728005 109763003 g WASHER 1
25 $09019 012500536 BEETM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5 1
26 41712062 SA4753001 T AR AR AR WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE 1
27 $04035 062400616 PEETM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4X6 2
28 41737005 SA4224001 R 530X40 MARK ATTENTION 30X40 1
29 S05110 018061236 BEARM6 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 2
31 41722003 104821001 ¥ #£10. 5 RUBBER CAP 10.5 2
33 41708302 SA4757001 g SET SCREW COLLAR 1
34 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6 2
35 S10019 012060636 PEETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . Ti#hdEE / Lower shaft mechanism

30 14 15

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. T#i%EE /Lower shaft mechanism

=) A= = % = =N

o | e | R | wmtran NASE OF PARTS e | W
1 417530011 | SA3226001 |Bpig4T SHOULDER SCREW 1
2 417516001 SA3227001 [BERIM6X0. 75 NUT (FT) M6 1
3 41725011 SA3228101 |##hik#e ROCK GEAR 1
4 41702027 SA4782001 [$%5h ik %64 ROCK GEAR SHAFT 1
5 41708002 SA3231001 | SET SCREW COLLAR B 1
6 S09041 012060536 [BZ2£TM6 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 5 2
7 41708006 SA3233001 | SET SCREW COLLAR 1
8 S10018 S23651001 | EH2EIM6 X 0. 75-6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2
9 S10019 012060636 [BZ2£M6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2
10 | 4170202800 | SA4783001 | Nahalf): LOWER SHAFT ASSY 1
11 S09019 012500536 |BEETM5 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5 X 5 1
12 41703019 SA6216001 | T #liih4s LOWER SHAFT BUSH 1
13 $10019 012060636 |[HZ2£IM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X6 1
14 41702029 SA3238101 [JEAR 154 ADJUSTING STUD 2
15 41722015 081003670 |0JEEPW3 0 RING PW3 2
16 41701009 SA6220001 | KJieAR FE HEZLAEG SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY G 1
17 41712190 S02429201 |iEiR ek S in) SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE 1
18 417515007 | SA4199001 |WE%TM3 X 4 SCREW M3 X 4 2
19 | 4172601500 | SA3241001 | AR i 5 i S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW 2
20 41727006 152684101 |35 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
21 W01002 026030236 | #pEIM3 WASHER PLAIN M3 2
22 S04082 062300616 [IZEIM3 X 6 SCREW PAN M3 X6 2
23 41723013 153050000 |y S-RACE BASE FELT 2
29 41723012 S59886001 |yHF4L=360 FELT L=360 2
30 S10019 012060636 |IZE]M6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
31 H05032 048070342 |¥4MBET RETAINING RING E7 1
32 41718001 SA3284101 |#24ED DRIVER D 1
33 S05122 018501232  [ME#M5 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12 1
34 41718002 *P. 66 AR SHUTTLE RACE BASE 1
35 | 4171800300 *P. 66 RS EAE BOBBIN CASE ASSY 1
39 41718004 *P. 66 R BOBBIN 1
40 41703020 SA3283101 |%PEER SET SCREW COLLAR R 1
41 S09019 012500536 |#ZEIM5 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5 1
=] 42 41718005 *P. 66 |PiEtk SHUTTLE HOOK 1
44 41711027 SA3278001 |44l BUSH 1
45 41724008 VR ZKK8 X 12X 11 NEEDLE BEARING 2
46 41711028 SA3276001 | SPACER COLLER 2
47 41729005 VIsESH RETAINING RING 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
备注
41718018


F . {888 % 5 / Lubrication

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ftyiE¥g 3 & //Lubrication

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 417530022 | SA3244001 2E] SET SCREW 1
2 41712065 SA4785001 A7 75 CRANK COVER 1
3 S04038 062061016 BEATM6 X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10 3
4 41712066 SA4787001 HIRTRASIE CRANK WICK PLATE 1
5 S04035 062400616 B24]M4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 2
6 41723027 SA5294001 EERHESS FLAT WICK L=90 0.09
7 41723005 SA4786101 s FELT 1
8 41712067 SA3503201 R Ea LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT 1
9 41723006 SA3504201 A Fe LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT 1
10 S04035 018400636 PEAMA X 6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 2
11 41712068 SA4788001 iy 57 40 WICK SUPPORT 1
12 504035 062400616 JEETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X 6 1
13 41723027 SA6593001 T i 2k FLAT WICK L=180 0.18
14 41723026 SA5292001 MLk b 2.5 WICK L=780 0.78
15 12921002 S07459100 | #EJe i (d3X ¢ 5) OTL TUBE =240 0. 24
16 12921002 SA6576001 | #EJe i (#3X ¢ 5) 0IL TUBE L=210 0.21
17 41712069 SA6087001 M FEL WICK SUPPORT 1
18 41712070 104567101 SRS WICK SUPPORT 1
19 41711003 $49992000 YA 0IL GAUGE WINDOW 1
19 41722030 i RUBBER RING 1
19 41711021 ttal BAFFLE PLATE 1
20 41711004 152948001 JHLAR 0IL GAUGE WINDOW 1
20 41722031 i RUBBER RING 1
20 41711022 P BAFFLE PLATE 1
21 12921002 $50529000 | 4EJE il (3 X ¢5) 0IL TUBE 1=320 0.32
23 12923018 SA5292101 THZk4 x4 WICK L=680 0. 68
24 12921002 S53175000 | #EJe JEilE (¢ 3X ¢ 5) OIL TUBE L=450 0.45
25 12921002 SA5072001 | #EJe i (¢ 3X ¢ 5) 0IL TUBE L=120 0.12
26 12923019 $45849000 H1£E6 X 6 WICK 6X6 =300 0. 30
27 41723011 509043000 YIS FELT 4
28 12923018 549982000 HiZka x4 WICK 4 X4 =400 0. 40
29 12921002 S48189000 | #EJE Bl (63X ¢5) 0IL TUBE L=280 0.28
30 41712071 SA3246001 e A GEAR WICK SUPPORT 1
31 41723031 SA3280001 S GEAR FELT 1
32 41712072 SA4789101 T LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT B 1
33 S04033 062060816 PEETM6 X 8 SCREW PAN M6X8 1
34 41712073 145547001 [B] 7 4T TUBE HOLDER 1
35 $04035 062400616 PEETM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4X6 1
36 12923019 $49957000 THZE6 X 6 WICK 4X4 L=1370 1.37
37 12921005 SA4791101 ME (d4X $6) 0IL TUBE L=620 0. 62
38 41711014 149547000 HL2k36. 4 CORD HOLDER 6. 4 1
39 41711015 525567000 HLZE 213, 2 CORD HOLDER 13. 2 1
40 417830025 | 0A5401006 | #2F (i &) M4 X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10 2
41 41711014 525664000 HiLZE 6. 4 CORD HOLDER 6. 4 1
42 417830025 | 0A5401006 | 42Uk (i 4 p&]) M4 X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10 5
43 41712074 SA5259001 i OIL COVER 1
45 417530021 062401016 BEETMA X 10 SCREW PAN M4X 10 5
46 41736001 $38265000 KL TERMINAL L 1
47 41722016 142274101 2384, 2 RUBBER CAP 4.2 1
50 12921002 SA6263001 |4k Je ey (d3X d5) 0IL TUBE L=320 0.32
51 | 4172302100 | SA6260001 E AL FELT ASSY 1
52 41723026 $00400000 Mk 2.5 WICK 2.5X200 0. 20
53 12921002 SA6579001 | 4EJE il (3 X ¢ 5) OIL TUBE L=110 0.11
54 41736002 SA5339101 TS 0IL FEEDING PIPE 1
55 41711016 525567000 HiL2L 8. 4 CORD HOLDER 8. 4 2
56 41712075 SA3242001 T S 4 FELT HOLDER 1
57 417515009 | $44924001 [t 72 WRETM3 X 5. 5 SCREW M3X5.5 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F . {888 % 5 / Lubrication

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ftyiE¥g 3 & //Lubrication

5

A7 FSPart

SEMNS

No. No. Ref. No. T4 NAME OF PARTS Amt. wiE
58 41711012 SA3274101 JH B S 4 FELT HOLDER 1
59 417515010 | $47307001 BEETM3 X 4 SCREW M3 X4 2
60 12921002 SA6577001 | #EJe B (3 X ¢ 5) 0IL TUBE L=300 0. 30
61 41711015 552907000 Ak Je13. 2 CORD HOLDER 13.2 2
63 41712110 SA6581001 S AR L WICK SUPPORT L 1
64 41723024 SA6583001 JEA ML FELT BEDL 1
65 S04035 062400616 B24]M4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 3
66 W02008 028040246 RS B 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4 3
67 41712130 SA6582001 VI EE R WICK SUPPORT R 1
68 41723018 SA6584001 MR EER FELT BED R 1
69 502039 $25310101 JEETMA X9 SCREW FLAT M4 X9 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G . %% 8/ Threading mechanism

27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. FFZIE'E /Threading mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41712077 SA3250001 2R 5 A ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
2 $04030 062500616 F2ETM5 X 6 SCREW PAN M5 X 6 1
3 41712078 SA4333001 S nB ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
4 504030 062500616 BEETM5 X 6 SCREW PAN M5X 6 1
5 41712079 SA6391001 ik geC ARM THREAD GUIDE C 1
6 504030 062500616 BEETM5 X 6 SCREW PAN M5X6 1
7 41702030 153049001 [ 26 5 AT UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD 2
8 41713001 SA3254001 e & i TENSION BRACKET 1
9 41713002 UEREL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
10 41713003 SA3255001 Je LR Rl TENSION STUP 1
11 129530013 $31032001 JELRIE R} TENSION NUT 1
12 41713005 159805001 e 2 A TENSTON DISC PRESSER 1
13 41713006 145446001 e 4 A% DISC TENSTON 1
14 417515012 | 100402004 fii] 5 BT SM3. 57 SET SCREW SM3. 75 1
15 S12001 SA4143001 PEETME X 8 SET SCREW (FT) M6X6 1
16 41702031 $12699000 FALR A TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
17 41713007 SA3256001 Je 28 FEAhA TENSION STUD A 1
18 41713006 145446001 Je Lk A DISC TENSION 2
19 41713301 159224001 MHlragksl THREAD GUIDE ARM 1
19 41722320 TG DAMPING RUBBER 1
19 N01024 021400306 ISR REMA NUT 3 M4 1
20 41726014 AT 2R 5 n) NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
21 41712082 SA3258001 EFTHIEZL S nD N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE D 1
22 41203018 152881001 LRV HN 2SI NEEDLE COOLER ASSY 1
22 41222019 gE3k PLUGS 1
23 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
24 41223043 152883000 I8 X 15. 5 FELT 8X15.5 1
25 41213008 152884001 JUES R NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE 1
26 409511017 | 062670412 HRET SCREW PAN SM3.57-40 X 4 1
27 41713009 100136001 Je LR MR B TENSION NUT 1
28 41713010 SA4146001 P SUB TENSION SPRING 1
29 41713011 $12441001 1Rz WASHER 1
30 41713012 e £k 5 TENSION SPRING 1
31 | 4171301300 eSS ik THREAD TENSION REGUALATOR ASSY 1
39 | 4171301400 F AR A THREAD TENSION REGUALATOR ASSY 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H . & %3 8 / Bobbin winder mechanism

29
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. #%3E'E /Bobbin winder mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 301382 SA4795001 Tiiss TOP COVER 1
2 41702033 SA3290001 2 28 F- Wil SHAFT BW-LEVER 1
3 S09019 012500536 BE45TM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5 1
4 41709026 SA3291001 LT BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 1
5 41702034 SA4171001 L SPRING HOOK 1
6 41712084 152936001 K 5 PLATE SPRING 1
7 41712085 152937001 P WASHER 1
8 S04077 062350616 JEEIM3. 5X 6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6 1
9 W01015 159486001 6. 5 WASHER 2
10 H05006 048050342 EEl b RETAINING RING E5 1
11 41702035 SA3293001 528K VAl STUD B-WINDER 1
12 41709027 SA1984001 AR U BOBBINPRESSER ARM 1
13 S04081 062401216 PEETMA X 12 SCREW PAN 4 X 12 1
14 41712086 SA3294001 R IEFT BOBBIN PRESSER 1
15 417515006 | S23418002 BEETMA X 5 SCREW M4 X5 1
16 41709028 SA3295001 LRI CLAW B-WINDER 1
17 S09006 012400436 PEETMA X 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X4 2
18 41727007 S10438001 P SPRING TWIST 1
19 H05006 048050342 PilE5 RETAINING RING E5 2
20 41708025 SA4796001 o SPACER COLLER 1
21 41702036 SA3296001 A2l BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1
22 41703021 SA3297001 LAy WHEEL B-WINDER 1
23 41722017 120448001 B ] BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND 1
24 S09006 012400436 JEETMA X 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X4 2
25 W01015 159486001 HJE6. 5 WASHER 2
26 41711063 SA1988001 R BOBBIN SUPPORT 1
27 41727008 S10268001 EOA - SPRING 1
28 41702037 SA3298001 112 % STPPER SHAFT B-WINDER 1
29 41719001 SA3299001 Y1 J] KNIFT 1
30 $04030 062500616 BEETM5 X 6 SCREW PAN M5X6 1
31 1291301100 | SA1994101 LR A LR AT BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 1
32 12913007 145446002 Je 2k fi DISC TENSION 2
33 12927016 100401022 e £k TENSION SPRING 1
34 129530013 | $31032001 JE 2RI R TENSION NUT 1
35 12928014 $12441001 113 H ] WASHER 1
36 S09019 012500536 FEETM5 X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5 X5 1
37 S04038 062061016 BEATME X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10 6
38 41704002 SA4797101 A5 28 K 5 il DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER 1
39 S10018 $23651001 ] 52 MRATM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X0. 75 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J . V1% 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

[T

60 —= -

31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. V)43 8 /Thread trimmer mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41710003 SA3301101 VA THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 S10018 $23651001 & 5 W24 TM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 3
3 41712087 SA4798001 HL R 2 B AR SETTING PLATE SOLENOID 1
4 41730001 SA5135001 IR THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1
5 102031 017400802 BEAEMA X 8 BOLT M4X8 2
6 W02008 028040246 PR B 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4 2
7 W01001 025040236 4 WASHER PLAIN M4 2
8 41702038 SA3307001 FE AR AT SOLENOID LEVER 1
9 S09006 012400436 PEETMA X 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X 4 1
10 41722020 154599000 FEL TGk O v SOLENOID CUSHION 1
11 41728033 502445001 e WASHEWR 1
13 4175830306 | $55484002 P2 G5 4B M5 X 15 [BOLT SCREW SOCKET (SP/WASHER)M5X 10| 2
14 41712088 SA4799001 IR H AT PUSHING LEVER D-LEVER 1
15 417530012 SA3306001 B4 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW 7-3 1
16 | 4171211100 | SA3309101 V)L IR AT 24 TR-DRIVING LEVER 1
17 41703022 SA3310001 DL COLLAR TR-TRIMMER 1
18 41702039 SA3311001 VIR COLLAR SHAFT 1
19 417512009 | S46903001 BE4TM4A X 5 SET SCREW M4X5 1
20 H05029 048040342 P4E[E4 RETAINING RING E4 1
21 41702040 SA3315001 PILRATV THREAD TRIMMER RODV 1
22 | 4170500300 | S32465001 Bk A4 BALL JOINT ASSY 2
23 N01021 021060106 IZREM6 NUT 1 M6 2
24 417512005 | S32462001 BriZ %] BM6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6 1
25 NO1012 021060306 IZREM6 NUT 3 M6 1
26 S10018 $23651001 [ 52 BRATM6 X 0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
27 41703023 231071001 A8 X 15 BUSH 8X15 1
28 41702041 SA3312001 UXEN AT S [ il GUIDE SHAFT 1
29 41727009 SA3313101 P SPRING COMPRESSION 1
30 41722018 154596000 ol 2 ] CUSHION 1
31 417512005 | $32462001 B E] BM6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6 1
32 NO1012 021060306 IZREM6 NUT 3 M6 1
33 417510003 | $25475101 BEATME X 19 SET SCREW M6X 19 1
34 N01021 021060106 IZ KNG NUT 1 M6 1
35 41712089 SA4546001 DIZRALFV THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V 1
36 41712090 SA3317001 DIZRALFH THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H 1
37 41712091 SA4801001 YLk AH THREAD TRIMMER ROD H 1
38 | 4170500300 | S32465001 Bk At BALL JOINT ASSY 2
39 N01021 021060106 IZREMG NUT 1 M6 2
40 417512005 | S$32462001 B2 %] BM6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6 1
41 NO1012 021060306 IZREM6 NUT 3 M6 1
42 41702042 SA3319101 VI ERAT ATl SHAFT TR-TRIMMER LEVER 1
43 41728023 SA4545001 o SPACER 2
44 H03006 048080142 418 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 1
45 $10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2
46 41712092 SA3320101 PR SPRING HOOK 1
47 41727010 SA3321001 V2R 53 {7 SPRING EXTENSION 1
48 S05123 018501236 BEAEM5 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12 1
49 02001 028050246 B 5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 1
50 41728028 146354002 HJE5 WASHER PLAIN 5 1
51 41709029 SA3324001 5 ] N MOVING KNIFE LEVER 1
52 417512007 | SA3325001 Bri2476. 35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6. 35-6 1
53 41702043 SA4802001 5)) J ) K4l SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER 1
54 $10019 012060636 BEETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 1
55 41712093 SA3327101 B )15 M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 1
56 417830013 | SA4354001 Briz4T6-1. 8 SHOULDER SCREW 6-1.8 1
57 41715001 SA5157001 EARA NEEDLE PLATE A 1
58 | 4170903000 | SA3330001 PAEERGRY MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY F 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J . V1% 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

[T

60 —= -

31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. V)43 8 /Thread trimmer mechanism

5

A7 FSPart

SEMNS

=N
No. No. Ref. No. T4 NAME OF PARTS Aitlil‘;E wiE
59 4175830014 | SA4518001 BigAT MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW 1
60 41728007 SA4519001 SIEE THRUST WASHER 1
61 41728008 S00705001 SIPAAES MOVABLE KNTFE COLLAR 1
62 41728009 SA6297001 H0. 2 M-KNTFE SPACER TO. 2 1
62 41728009 SA3334001 #0. 3 M-KNTFE SPACER TO. 3 1
62 41728009 SA6398001 B0, 4 M-KNTFE SPACER TO. 4 1
63 41719002 SA3335001 & JIF FIXED KNIFE F 1
64 504036 062300416 BEETM3 X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 2
65 01002 026030236 HPEM3 WASHER PLAIN M3 2
66 41712094 £ fLIR NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 1
67 417517001 100360003 BZETSM2. 38 SCREW 2
68 S02039 $25310101 PEETMA X9 SCREW FLAT M4 2
69 417515008 | SA3538001 PEETMA X 8 SCEW M4 X8 2
70 41712095 SA6273001 NigREHY U SHUTTLE BASE COVER HOOK U 1
71 W02007 028030246 PREEHE 2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3 2
72 W01002 026030236 0B M3 WASHER PLAIN M3 2
73 S04036 062300416 PEETM3 X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 2
75 | 4171500100 HARALLAL: NEEDLE PLATE A ASSY 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K . 3% 3% 8 / Thread wiper mechanism

Og

35
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. 3 %3 /Thread wiper mechanism

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41730002 SA5208001 Lk ek ALt THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 1
2 41727011 S41206001 Pk sind THREAD WIPER SPRING 1
3 41728011 $41205001 - P WASHER PLAIN 1
4 41726007 $25456001 FEFEAY PLUNGER PIN 3
5 41712210 SA5217001 ALk G 2 AR T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 1
6 41711011 SA4806001 FLE SOLENOID COVER 1
7 S04082 062300616 PEETM3 X 6 SCREW PAN M3 X4 8
8 41712096 SA5218001 HE L THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET 1
9 S05116 018400836 PEFEMA X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 1
10 W01001 025040236 4 WASHER PLAN M4 1
11 | 4170204400 | SA1967001 HE s 4L THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 1
12 H05029 048040342 4B E4 RETAINING RING E4 1
13 41708007 $25454001 PR ] SET SCREW COLLAR 1
14 417515005 | S25279001 B24TM3. 5-5 SET SCREW (CP)M3.5-5 1
15 41727012 SA2287001 EiIN- SPRING 1
17 41712097 SA5219001 HERAT THREAD WIPER ROD 1
18 W01024 110735001 g WASHER 1
19 H05002 048030342 P13 RETAINING RING E3 1
20 41712098 $10470101 Hekiz WIPER 1
21 417515013 | 060400516 BE4TM4 X 5 SCREW BIND M4X5 1
22 41708008 146288001 FH2R 1 P THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 1
23 41728034 S03677001 i) WASHER 1
24 41730003 SA5213001 {EIETF R AL STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
25 417830306 | S55485001 A Criy 3 ) M5 X 15 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5 X 12 2
26 41730059 i EA PLUGIN A 1
27 41730060 i {FB PLUGIN B 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . ¥A% %8 / Tension release mechanism

37

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. MAER3IEH /Tension release mechanism

5

AEHFSPart

SEMNS

&

No. No. Ref. No. T4 NAME OF PARTS Amt. I
1 41730004 SA4855001 FA LR LG ERHY TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID HV 1
2 L02031 017400802 B2 HEMA X 8 BOLT M4 X8 2
3 W02008 028040246 PRI 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4 2
4 W01001 025040236 g4 WASHER PLAIN M4 2
5 L02036 017401415 BEAEMA X 14 BOLT M4 X 14 1
6 N01024 021400306 75 IR BEMA NUT 3 M4 1
7 W01001 025040236 P M4 WASHER PLANT M4 1
8 41722020 154599000 LG ) 2% 1 2 P SOLENOID CUSHION 1
9 41712099 SA6389001 FHL Gk 2 AR SETTING PLATE SOLENOID 1
11 41702045 SA3347001 WA AT TENSION RELEASE BAR 1
12 H05029 048040342 4 REE4 RETAINING RING E4 1
13 W01009 025050236 5 WASHER PLAIN M5 1
14 41727013 SA3348001 P SPRING COMPRESSION 1
15 41711013 SA3349001 L 5 SOLENOID COVER 1
16 417530012 | SA3306001 Briggr7-3 SHOULDE SCREW 7-3 2
17 41722021 081007070 0JE JElP7 0 RING P7 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P . ZZ[£% & / Air pressure mechanism

39

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. FE3EE /Air pressure mechanism

5

AEHFSPart

SEMNS

=N
No. No. Ref. No. T4 NAME OF PARTS Aitlil‘;E wiE
1 41730011 SA5281001 HAL i R 4 A 2 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2A 1
2 40730028 SA5289001 RCHEIC R (347) MANIFOLD2 1
3 40730082 S39116100 | HLREIRISY3120-5L0ZD-C4 VALVE SY3120-5L07ZD-C4 2
4 40728003 SA5283001 HA A STLENCER 2
5 40730024 SA5282001 YA T AIR VALVE 1
6 417530026 | 509228000 Bk JOINT 1
10 40730046 TR MANUAL VALVE 1
11 407512002 153274001 IR SR ET SEALING SCREWS MANIFOLDS 3
12 41712106 SA5286001 I 2 3R SETTING PLATE VALVE 1
14 417530024 | 018503036 BZAEM5 X 30 BOLT SOCKET M5 30 2
14 N01024 B2 REM4 NUT 3 M4 2
15 41730022 SA5191001 W1 B 23 LA VALVE HARNESS X2 ASSY 2
16 40730010 IR SPIRAL TUBE 6
16 40736001 RS ek THREADED BUSHING FITTINGS 1
17 61911006 SA6405001 AR AIR TUBE R 1
18 61911006 SA6406001 TAREL AIR TUBE L 1
28 61911006 SA6405002 TAUER AIR TUBE R 1
29 61911006 SA6406002 AL AIR TUBE L 1
19 41711010 SA6407001 DRy s SPIRAL 1
20 417830015 | 032422003 ABEET WOOD SCREW 2
25 41711015 525664000 HLZE 213, 2 CORD HOLDER 13.2 1
26 417530025 | 0A5401006 | W4 (A5 #p8) M4 X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10 1
31 40730031 FEL i IfR] 2 B SOLENOID VALVE COVER 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. B5#Mm%EE / Power supply equipment mechanism

11% il
12—g— <

41
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. HAIPMIEEE /Power supply equipment mechanism

Fg |AEH4SPart| SHEHS A NAME OF PARTS HE P
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41711015 525567000 HLZk 3213, 2 CORD HOLDER 13.2 3
1 41711017 ML 216 CORD HOLDER 16 1
2 41711014 149547000 JEZEHR6. 4 CORD HOLDER 6. 4 1
3 41711015 525567000 HLZ 313, 2 CORD HOLDER 13.2 2
4 417530025 | 0A5401006 | B24% (3544 pE)M4X 10DB | SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4 X 10DB 7
5 41730851 SA4830001 & KA H-POSITION SENSOR ASSY 1
6 504076 062300816 BEETM3 X 8 SCREW PAN M3X8 3
7 41730006 SA3481001 ISR SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD 1
8 417530023 | 0A5301605 | W24 (G544 pE)M3 X 16DB | SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 16DB 2
9 417530025 | 0A5401006 | W24 (i #4pE)M4 X 10DB | SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10DB 1
11 41730007 SA5210001 P Tk e 2 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS 1
12 41730008 SA5214001 TFRFELL STOP SWITCH HARNESS 1
14 417530025 | 0A5401006 | W24 (i 44 PE)M4 X 10DB | SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10DB 1
15 41711025 554482000 HLZk 219 CORD HOLDER 19 1
16 41711026 554482000 H 2k 23 CORD HOLDER 23 1
17 417530025 | 0A5401006 | WZAE (1544 )M4 X 10DB [ SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10DB 1
20 41711009 SA6560101 PRA FH IR 2R SPIRAL 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S . B3k% 8 / Motor mechanism

43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. Lik3EH /Motor mechanism

FE | AAHE | sH45 R | s
No. Part No. Ref. No. T4 NAME OF PARTS Amt. wiE

1 41730047 | J80991001 [ hikZHAHCDD-430D MOTOR ASSY CDD-430D 1

2 41730040 221040 2210 ELECTRICAL CONTROL BOX 1

3 40931008 ZER 1N RUBBER SPACER 4

5 41730070 LED] (TD-5) LED LIGHT (TD-5) 1

6 703061 BLAE & B 414 RACK PALLET COMPONENTS 1

7 41532020 [EER CASTERS 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T . B % & / Foot switch pedal mechanism

< B8 / For solenoid type >

(
I
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
i
|
|
i

45

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. B¥HR5%/Foot switch pedal mechanism

=, /\_A = Z% = =N .
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.

1 41730012 SA3519101 IS A A TREADLE UINT. A ASSY

2 41730045 SA6038001 20 IS T = 4l 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH SW ASSY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z . M4 / Accessories

————— — — — — — — — — —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z Mi{E/Accessories

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41711060 SA4842001 ik MOTOR COVER 1
3 S04038 062061016 BEATME X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10 4
4 41711031 SA4844001 HERA 0IL PAN 1
5 41711006 154467001 PR e e 7 5 DUST OILER 1
6 417830010 | 037301215 BEAEM3 X 12 TAPPING SCREW PAN M3X 12 2
7 41722005 SA3540001 2% Mg B A RUBBER CUSHION 3
8 412516012 | 109714000 ) NAIL 7
9 41711066 114486002 TR A OILER 1
10 40631003 122991001 SR 4% ACCESSORY BAG 1
11 20131038 S06706001 /i ar (D SILICONE OIL 1
12 41718004 $44633001 ¥ BOBBIN LAN 3
14 40319006 WLEFDP X 17#19 NEEDLE 4
15 11631008 114483002 AR 4L OILER ASSY 1
16 20131037 S55663001 TH AL OIL TANK ASSY 1
17 10131004 142443001 1222 7] U)N) SCREW-DRIVER (SMALL) 1
18 10131003 118837001 1222 J] () SCREW-DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
19 10131002 101572102 1222 J] (K SCREW-DRIVER (BIG) 1
20 30131005 107779001 WT6XT WRENCH 6X 7 1
21 30131006 100887001 WTF-8X 10 WRENCH 8% 10 1
23 30131007 S07783001 A S SR (1. 5mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.5 1
24 20131046 142002001 A S AR T (2mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 1
25 30131010 154125001 S AR T (3mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 1
26 30131012 142721001 WS A 3T (4mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 1
27 20131047 118064001 WS A 3T (5mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
28 20131056 150335001 WS A 3T (6mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 6 1
29 | 1013100700 | S40574209 AL COTTON STAND ASSY 2DTHF 1
30 20131051 BT FORCEPS 1
31 41712355 EIAR & H g 22 7] NEEDLE PLATE SPECIAL SCREWDRIVER 1
32 11411029 VA 28 GEME AR INJECTOR (GREASE) 1
33 41731001 PR MANUAL 1
79 S05088 HEFEME X 45 BOLT M6 X 45 4
94 417530025 | 0A5401006 | W2k (if5#4p&) M4 X 10DB | SCREW PAN(S/P _WASHER) M4 X 10DB 2
96 | 4121208400 PR A 414 EYE GUARD ASSY 1
97 41722033 SA3395001 B Bk RUBBER CUSHION 2
98 41712131 SA3392001 o SPACER 2
99 41726019 SA3384001 WL S A PIN 2
100 S10019 012060636 PZETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP)M6X 6 2
101 41712132 SA3385001 Sk e HINGE HOLDER 2
102 S05112 018066036 BZAEM6 X 60 BOLT SOCKET M6 X 50 4
103 41728030 213650001 HPE 2. 3X8. 5X 38 WASHER 2. 3X8.5X38 4
104 S05152 017066002 BZAEM6 X 65 BOLT M6 X 60 1
105 N01021 021060106 IZREM6 NUT 1 M6 4
106 41722005 SA3540001 2% Mg B A RUBBER CUSHION 4
107 41730010 SA4845001 S D kit SHOCK ABSORBER GAS 1
108 301671 SA4846001 SZpER S HOLDER ABSORBER 2
109 41703027 SA5251001 g SPACER 1
110 S05117 018064031 BZAEMG6 X 40 BOLT SOCKET M6 X 40 1
111 N01021 021060106 BZREM6 NUT M6 1
112 41702023 SA4847001 4 SHAFT U 1
113 S10019 012060636 PEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP)M6X 6 1
114 41702024 S17974001 4D SHAFT D 1
115 41703028 $17975100 HEGS SHAFT COLLAR GAS 2
116 41728018 025080132 HJE[S8 WASHER PLAIN S8 2
117 H05031 048060342 P4E[E6 RETAINING RING E6 2
118 S05112 SA3387001 BEAEM6 X 60 BOLT SOCKET M6X 75 2
120 41728030 213650001 HPE2. 3X 8. 5X 38 WASHER 2. 3X8.5X38 2
122 N01021 021060106 IZREM6 NUT M6 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z . M4 / Accessories

————— — — — — — — — — —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z Mi{E/Accessories

=, = = = =N
No. No. Ref. No. Amt.
128 301672 SA6261001 YR HOLDER ABSORBER COVER 1
129 | 417530033 | S55479001 B2AE G $R B M4 X 8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8 6
130 41728030 159486001 B2, 3X8.5X 38 WASHER PLAIN M6 1
132 41712108 R 8 SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 1
133 S05048 018401036 BELTMA X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
134 N01024 021400306 7 2 REM4 NUT 3 M4 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V1. WEEE (i£M4) / Attachment set (Option parts)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1. WB3EE GEW) /Attachment set (Option parts)

Mo [P e | Emean NASE OF PARTS e | #E
2 | 41730074 | SA4816001 55 A Z8FZ1-N  |FIBER AMP FZ1-N 1

5 S05127 | 62300616 [BZ£]M3 X 6 SCREW_PAN M3 X6 2

6 | 41730073 [ SA4819001 |) 5 4T 4% % 25PRD—{FIBER PRD-410 1

7 | 41712115 [ SA5194001 |45 228 [F 5 A SENSOR SETTING PLATE 1

8 | 417513301 | SA8597001 |BEFEM5 X 12 BOLT SOCKETM5 X 12 1

9 | 41711014 | 149547000 |J& JrJ26. 4 CORD HOLDER 6. 4 1

10 | 417530025 | 0A5401006 [#24% (ify #4J8) M4 X 10]SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4 X 10 | 1

11 | 41712635 oF 2k 28DX ARM THREAD GUIDE DX 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga . IT#A—% % / Gauge parts list

£/ | Presser foot

A | 842843-001 *

B / 542844-001

C 1 542845-001

D / 542846-001

Y

. ¢3

./
Eéz

G / 158592-001

J /S42848-001

s
-

2

A-CUT / S40214-001

XA | S42849-101

les

E 625

{ $5.5

T

| 5.5

Dos

£+7L#5 / Needle hole plate

2.4 C0.4/SA3336-001 = | 2.2/ SA5221-001 * | 3.0C1.5/SA5222-001 =*
b4 b6
$22
¢2.4 | 7 $3
29 i 3.0 ) 29
A0S ARET G

The * symbol is for Standard parts.

51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga. LHE—¥i#K/Gauge parts list

’;ff /L‘\W;FO%P&‘” S Ref. No. B4R NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? &
1 41716001 A/S42843001 o s A WORK CLAMP A 1
2 B/S42844001 1 & 4B WORK CLAMP B 1
3 €/S42845001 Hr R EIC WORK CLAMP C 1
4 41716004 D/S42846001 o & D WORK CLAMP D 1
5 E/S42847001 o s JE WORK CLAMP E 1
6 F/157237001 s IR WORK CLAMP F 1
7 G/157592001 s G WORK CLAMP G 1
8 41716010 J/S42848001 FR T WORK CLAMP J 1
9 A-CUT/S40214001 s A WORK CLAMP A-CUT 1
10 B-L/549448001 s A WORK CLAMP B-L 1
11 XA/S42849101 T A WORK CLAMP XA 1
12 41716003 H/SA4811001 F s JIH WORK CLAMP H 1
13 41712094 2. 4C0. 4/SA3336001 EFFLAR & 2. 4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE & 2.4 1
14 41715002 2. 0/SA5221001 EHLAR & 2. 0 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE ¢2.0 1
15 41715005 3. 0C1. 5/SA5222001 EFLAR 3.0 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE ¢3.0 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	零件样本面.pdf
	2210&1310.pdf
	零件封面.pdf
	零件目录.pdf
	1-326G-A机体部分.pdf
	2-326G-A机体部分.pdf
	3-326G-B上轴针杆装置.pdf
	4-326G-B上轴针杆装置.pdf
	5-326G-C1送料装置.pdf
	6-326G-C1送料装置.pdf
	7-326G-C2送料装置.pdf
	8-326G-C2送料装置.pdf
	9-326G-C2送料装置.pdf
	10-326G-C2送料装置.pdf
	11-311G-C3送料装置.pdf
	12-311G-C3送料装置.pdf
	13-326G-C4送料装置.pdf
	14-326G-C4送料装置.pdf
	15-326G-D1抬压装置.pdf
	16-326G-D1抬压装置.pdf
	17-311G-D2抬压装置.pdf
	18-311G-D2抬压装置.pdf
	19-326G-D3抬压装置.pdf
	20-326G-D3抬压装置.pdf
	21-326G-E下轴装置.pdf
	22-326G-E下轴装置.pdf
	23-326G-F供油润滑装置.pdf
	24-326G-F供油润滑装置.pdf
	25-326G-F供油润滑装置.pdf
	26-326G-F供油润滑装置.pdf
	27-326G-G穿线装置.pdf
	28-326G-G穿线装置.pdf
	29-326G-H卷线装置.pdf
	30-326G-H卷线装置.pdf
	31-326G-J切线装置.pdf
	32-326G-J切线装置.pdf
	33-326G-J切线装置.pdf
	34-326G-J切线装置.pdf
	35-326G-K扫线装置.pdf
	36-326G-K扫线装置.pdf
	37-326G-L松线装置.pdf
	38-326G-L松线装置.pdf
	39-326G-P空压装置.pdf
	40-326G-P空压装置.pdf
	41-326G-Q电气部品装置.pdf
	42-326G-Q电气部品装置.pdf
	43-326G-S马达装置.pdf
	44-326G-S马达装置.pdf
	45-326G-T踏板关系.pdf
	46-326G-T踏板关系.pdf
	47-326G-Z附件.pdf
	48-326G-Z附件.pdf
	49-326G-Z附件.pdf
	50-326G-Z附件.pdf
	53-326G-V1附属装置.pdf
	54-326G-V1附属装置.pdf
	51-326G-Ga中压脚针孔板.pdf
	52-326G-Ga中压脚针孔板.pdf




